
Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C­101
August 1, 2011

Permit  407268

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE­ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE
1. Operator Name and Address

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
One Lincoln Centre
Dallas, TX 75240

2. OGRID Number

228937
3. API Number

30­025­55887
4. Property Code

338801
5. Property Name

BJ FRAZIER STATE
6. Well No.

110H

7. Surface Location
UL ­ Lot

M
Section

36
Township

23S
Range

35E
Lot Idn Feet From

140
N/S Line

S
Feet From

21
E/W Line

W
County

Lea

8. Proposed Bottom Hole Location
UL ­ Lot

N
Section

36
Township

23S
Range

35E
Lot Idn

N
Feet From

110
N/S Line

S
Feet From

1980
E/W Line

W
County

Lea

9. Pool Information
WC­025 G­08 S233528D;LWR BONE SPRIN 97958

Additional Well Information
11. Work Type

New Well
12. Well Type

OIL
13. Cable/Rotary 14. Lease Type

State
15. Ground Level Elevation

3483
16. Multiple

N
17. Proposed Depth

20215
18. Formation

Bone Spring
19. Contractor 20. Spud Date

7/17/2026
Depth to Ground water Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance to nearest surface water

 We will be using a closed­loop system in lieu of lined pits

21. Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Type Hole Size Casing Size Casing Weight/ft Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC

Surf 17.5 13.375 54.5 1947 1229 0
Int1 12.25 9.625 40 5688 1621 0
Prod 8.75 5.5 20 20215 1918 5488

Casing/Cement Program: Additional Comments
Option to drill surface hole with surface setting rig. Option to cement surface casing offline Option to run DV tool and Packer. Option to drill 7.875" production hole.

22. Proposed Blowout Prevention Program
Type Working Pressure Test Pressure Manufacturer

Annular 5000 3000 Cameron

Double Ram 10000 5000 Cameron

Pipe 10000 5000 Cameron

23. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief. 
I hereby certify that no additives containing PFAS chemicals will be added to the completion
or recompletion of this well. 
I further certify I have complied with 19.15.14.9 (A) NMAC    and/or 19.15.14.9 (B) NMAC
, if applicable.

Signature:

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Printed Name: Electronically filed by Brett A Jennings Approved By: Jeffrey Harrison

Title: Regulatory Analyst Title: Petroleum Specialist III

Email Address: brett.jennings@matadorresources.com Approved Date: 1/29/2026 Expiration Date: 1/29/2028

Date: 1/15/2026 Phone: 972­629­2160 Conditions of Approval Attached

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us
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Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form APD Comments

Permit  407268

PERMIT COMMENTS
Operator Name and Address:

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY [228937]
One Lincoln Centre
Dallas, TX 75240

API Number:

30­025­55887
Well:

BJ FRAZIER STATE #110H

Created By Comment Comment Date

jeffrey.harrison Submitted as defining well. 1/29/2026

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us


Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form APD Conditions

Permit  407268

PERMIT CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
Operator Name and Address:

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY [228937]
One Lincoln Centre
Dallas, TX 75240

API Number:

30­025­55887
Well:

BJ FRAZIER STATE #110H

OCD Reviewer Condition

jeffrey.harrison No additives containing PFAS chemicals will be added to the drilling fluids or completion fluids used during drilling, completions, or recompletions operations.

jeffrey.harrison The OCD is currently reviewing the areas containing the Capitan Reef Aquifer and may expand the designated 4­string casing area to encompass additional portions
of it in the future.

jeffrey.harrison This well is within the Capitan Reef aquifer zone. The first intermediate casing string shall be set and cemented back to surface immediately below the Capitan Reef.

jeffrey.harrison In Capitan Reef areas if lost circulation (50% or greater) occurs below the base of the salt, the operator shall switch to freshwater mud until the intermediate casing is
set.

jeffrey.harrison Cement is required to circulate on both surface and intermediate1 strings of casing.

jeffrey.harrison If cement does not circulate on any string, a Cement Bond Log (CBL) is required for that string of casing.

jeffrey.harrison File As Drilled C­102 and a directional Survey with C­104 completion packet.

jeffrey.harrison Notify the OCD 24 hours prior to casing & cement.

jeffrey.harrison A [C­103] Sub. Drilling (C­103N) is required within (10) days of spud.

jeffrey.harrison Oil base muds are not to be used until fresh water zones are cased and cemented providing isolation from the oil or diesel. This includes synthetic oils. Oil based
mud, drilling fluids and solids must be contained in a steel closed loop system.

jeffrey.harrison Once the well is spud, to prevent ground water contamination through whole or partial conduits from the surface, the operator shall drill without interruption through the
fresh water zone or zones and shall immediately set in cement the water protection string.

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us


Addendum to Natural Gas Management Plan for Matador’s 

BJ Frazier State 110H 
  

VI. Separation Equipment 

 Flow from the wells will be routed via a flowline to a 48”x15’ three phase separator 
dedicated to the well. The first stage separators are sized with input from BRE ProMax and API 
12J. Anticipated production rates can be seen in the below table. Liquid retention times at expected 
maximum rates will be >3 minutes. Gas will be routed from the first stage separator to sales. 
Hydrocarbon liquids are dumped from the first stage separator and commingled to one or more 
heater treaters. The flash gas from the heater treater(s) could either be sent to sales or routed to a 
compressor if the sales line pressure is higher than the MAWP of the heater treater (125 psi). From 
the heater treaters, hydrocarbon liquid will be routed to the tanks where vapor is compressed by a 
VRU if technically feasible to either sales or a compressor if the sales line pressure is higher than 
the VRU’s maximum discharge pressure (~150 psi).  Therefore, Matador has sized our separation 
equipment to optimize gas capture and our separation equipment is of sufficient size to handle the 
expected volumes of gas. 
 
 

Well Name Anticipated 
Oil BBL/D 

Anticipated Gas 
MCF/D 

Anticipated Produced 
Water BBL/D 

BJ Frazier State 110H 900 1,500 1,700 
    

 
 
VII.  Operation Practices 
 
 Although not a complete recitation of all our efforts to comply with a subsection A through 
F of 19.15.27.8 NMAC, a summary is as follows. During drilling, Matador will have a properly 
sized flare stack at least 100 feet from the nearest surface hole.  During initial flowback we will 
route the flowback fluids into completion or storage tanks and, to the extent possible, flare rather 
than vent any gas.  We will commence operation of a separator as soon as technically feasible, and 
have instructed our team that we want to connect the gas to sales as soon as possible but not later 
than 30 days after initial flowback. 
 
  Regarding production operations, we have designed our production facilities to be 
compliant with the requirements of Part E of 19.15.27.8 NMAC.  We will instruct our team to 
perform the AVOs on the frequency required under the rules.  While the well is producing, we will 
take steps to minimize flaring during maintenance, as set forth below, and we have a process in 
place for the measuring of any flared gas and the reporting of any reportable flaring events.  
VII.  Best Management Practices 
 

Steps are taken to minimize venting during active or planned maintenance when technically 
feasible including: 

• Isolating the affected component and reducing pressure through process piping 
• Blowing down the equipment being maintained to a control device  



• Performing preventative maintenance and minimizing the duration of maintenance 
activities 

• Shutting in sources of supply as possible 
• Other steps that are available depending on the maintenance being performed 











05 January, 2026

Anticollision Summary Report

Matador Production Company
Antelope Ridge
BJ Frazier
BJ Frazier State #110H

Wellbore #1
State Plan #1



Anticollision Summary Report

Well BJ Frazier State #110HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Matador Production CompanyCompany:
KB @ 3511.5usftTVD Reference:Antelope RidgeProject:
KB @ 3511.5usftMD Reference:BJ FrazierReference Site:
GridNorth Reference:0.0 usftSite Error:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:BJ Frazier State #110HReference Well:

Output errors are at 2.00 sigmaWell Error: 0.0 usft
Reference Wellbore Wellbore #1 Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db

Offset DatumReference Design: State Plan #1 Offset TVD Reference:

Interpolation Method:
Depth Range:

Reference

Error Model:
Scan Method:
Error Surface:

Filter type:
ISCWSA
Closest Approach 3D
Pedal Curve

NO GLOBAL FILTER: Using user defined selection & filtering criteria
Stations
Unlimited
Maximum center-center distance of 10,000.0 usft

State Plan #1

Results Limited by:

SigmaWarning Levels Evaluated at: 2.00 Not appliedCasing Method:

From
(usft)

Survey Tool Program

DescriptionTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)
To

(usft)

Date 1/5/2026

MWD OWSG MWD - Standard0.0 20,214.3 State Plan #1 (Wellbore #1)

Offset Well - Wellbore - Design

Reference
Measured

Depth
(usft)

Offset
Measured

Depth
(usft)

Between
Centres

(usft)

Between
Ellipses

(usft)

Separation
Factor

Warning

Summary

Site Name

Distance

BJ Frazier
Level 2, CCBJ Frazier State #200H - Wellbore #1 - State Plan #1 4,186.8 4,186.9 34.6 5.1 1.172
Level 2, ES, SFBJ Frazier State #200H - Wellbore #1 - State Plan #1 4,200.0 4,200.1 34.6 5.0 1.169

Bruce Heath
Level 2, CC, ES, SFBruce Heath State #209H - Wellbore #1 - State Plan #1 4,000.0 4,001.0 30.0 1.8 1.064

1/5/2026  5:34:38PM COMPASS 5000.14 Build 83 

CC - Min centre to center distance or covergent point, SF - min separation factor, ES - min ellipse separation

Page 2



Anticollision Summary Report

Well BJ Frazier State #110HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Matador Production CompanyCompany:
KB @ 3511.5usftTVD Reference:Antelope RidgeProject:
KB @ 3511.5usftMD Reference:BJ FrazierReference Site:
GridNorth Reference:0.0 usftSite Error:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:BJ Frazier State #110HReference Well:

Output errors are at 2.00 sigmaWell Error: 0.0 usft
Reference Wellbore Wellbore #1 Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db

Offset DatumReference Design: State Plan #1 Offset TVD Reference:
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Measured Depth

Ladder Plot

Bruce Heath State #209H, Wellbore #1, State Plan #1 V0 BJ Frazier State #200H, Wellbore #1, State Plan #1 V0

L E G E N D

Coordinates are relative to: BJ Frazier State #110H

Coordinate System is US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution), New Mexico East 30
Grid Convergence at Surface is: 0.54°Central Meridian is 104° 20' 0.000 W

Offset  Depths are relative to Offset Datum
Reference Depths are relative to KB @ 3511.5usft

1/5/2026  5:34:38PM COMPASS 5000.14 Build 83 

CC - Min centre to center distance or covergent point, SF - min separation factor, ES - min ellipse separation

Page 3



Anticollision Summary Report

Well BJ Frazier State #110HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Matador Production CompanyCompany:
KB @ 3511.5usftTVD Reference:Antelope RidgeProject:
KB @ 3511.5usftMD Reference:BJ FrazierReference Site:
GridNorth Reference:0.0 usftSite Error:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:BJ Frazier State #110HReference Well:

Output errors are at 2.00 sigmaWell Error: 0.0 usft
Reference Wellbore Wellbore #1 Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db

Offset DatumReference Design: State Plan #1 Offset TVD Reference:
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Measured Depth

Level 1Level 2

Level 3

Separation Factor Plot

Bruce Heath State #209H, Wellbore #1, State Plan #1 V0 BJ Frazier State #200H, Wellbore #1, State Plan #1 V0

L E G E N D

Coordinates are relative to: BJ Frazier State #110H

Coordinate System is US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution), New Mexico East 30
Grid Convergence at Surface is: 0.54°Central Meridian is 104° 20' 0.000 W

Offset  Depths are relative to Offset Datum
Reference Depths are relative to KB @ 3511.5usft

1/5/2026  5:34:38PM COMPASS 5000.14 Build 83 

CC - Min centre to center distance or covergent point, SF - min separation factor, ES - min ellipse separation

Page 4



Standard Planning Report
05 January, 2026

Plan: State Plan #1

Matador Production Company
Antelope Ridge
BJ Frazier
BJ Frazier State #110H

Wellbore #1



Planning Report

Well BJ Frazier State #110HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db
KB @ 3511.5usftTVD Reference:Matador Production CompanyCompany:

KB @ 3511.5usftMD Reference:Antelope RidgeProject:
GridNorth Reference:BJ FrazierSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:BJ Frazier State #110HWell:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:
State Plan #1Design:

Map System:
Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Antelope Ridge

New Mexico East 3001

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:
From:

Site

Latitude:
Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:
Easting:

Grid Convergence:

BJ Frazier

Lat/Long
0.54 °Slot Radius: 13-3/16 "

457,609.86 usft

810,393.66 usft
0.0 usft

32° 15' 14.747 N
103° 19' 45.443 W

Well

Well Position
Longitude:
Latitude:

Easting:
Northing:

+E/-W
+N/-S

Position Uncertainty Ground Level:

BJ Frazier State #110H

457,609.86 usft
810,393.66 usft

3,483.0 usftWellhead Elevation:0.0 usft

32° 15' 14.747 N
103° 19' 45.443 W

0.0 usft
0.0 usft

Wellbore

Declination
(°)

Field Strength
(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle
(°)

Wellbore #1

Model NameMagnetics

IGRF2015 12/31/2024 6.01 60.02 47,204.37749646

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design State Plan #1

1 PROTOTYPE

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

Direction
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Tie On Depth: 0.0

359.530.00.00.0

Depth From
(usft)

Plan Survey Tool Program

RemarksTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)
Depth To

(usft)

Date 1/5/2026

MWD

OWSG MWD - Standard

State Plan #1 (Wellbore #1)0.0 20,214.31

1/5/2026  5:37:28PM COMPASS 5000.14 Build 83 Page 2



Planning Report

Well BJ Frazier State #110HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db
KB @ 3511.5usftTVD Reference:Matador Production CompanyCompany:

KB @ 3511.5usftMD Reference:Antelope RidgeProject:
GridNorth Reference:BJ FrazierSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:BJ Frazier State #110HWell:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:
State Plan #1Design:

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

TFO
(°)

+N/-S
(usft)

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Plan Sections

Target

0.000.000.000.000.00.00.00.000.000.0
0.000.000.000.000.00.04,200.00.000.004,200.0

99.400.002.002.0020.1-3.34,541.399.406.844,542.1
0.000.000.000.00479.5-79.48,421.999.406.848,450.6

180.000.00-1.501.50506.3-83.98,877.00.000.008,906.7 KOP - BJ Frazier State #110H
3.430.0010.0010.00540.6488.19,450.03.4390.009,806.7

-90.01-0.140.000.14612.63,274.59,450.0359.5390.0012,594.6
0.000.000.000.00603.34,400.19,450.0359.5390.0013,720.3 DP1 - BJ Frazier State #110H

90.008.700.008.701,258.35,064.19,450.089.6990.0014,756.7 Apex - BJ Frazier State #110H
90.008.660.008.661,923.34,409.19,450.0179.4490.0015,792.8 DP2 - BJ Frazier State #110H
89.372.000.022.001,923.44,404.89,450.0179.5390.0015,797.2

0.000.000.000.001,959.6-12.29,450.0179.5390.0020,214.3 BHL - BJ Frazier State #110H

1/5/2026  5:37:28PM COMPASS 5000.14 Build 83 Page 3



Planning Report

Well BJ Frazier State #110HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db
KB @ 3511.5usftTVD Reference:Matador Production CompanyCompany:

KB @ 3511.5usftMD Reference:Antelope RidgeProject:
GridNorth Reference:BJ FrazierSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:BJ Frazier State #110HWell:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:
State Plan #1Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section
(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.00 0.00 100.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
200.0 0.00 0.00 200.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
300.0 0.00 0.00 300.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
400.0 0.00 0.00 400.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00

500.0 0.00 0.00 500.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
600.0 0.00 0.00 600.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
700.0 0.00 0.00 700.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
800.0 0.00 0.00 800.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
900.0 0.00 0.00 900.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00

1,000.0 0.00 0.00 1,000.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
1,100.0 0.00 0.00 1,100.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
1,200.0 0.00 0.00 1,200.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
1,300.0 0.00 0.00 1,300.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
1,400.0 0.00 0.00 1,400.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00

1,500.0 0.00 0.00 1,500.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
1,600.0 0.00 0.00 1,600.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
1,700.0 0.00 0.00 1,700.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
1,800.0 0.00 0.00 1,800.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
1,900.0 0.00 0.00 1,900.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00

1,911.5 0.00 0.00 1,911.5 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
Rustler

2,000.0 0.00 0.00 2,000.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
2,100.0 0.00 0.00 2,100.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
2,200.0 0.00 0.00 2,200.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
2,282.0 0.00 0.00 2,282.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00

Salado

2,300.0 0.00 0.00 2,300.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
2,400.0 0.00 0.00 2,400.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
2,500.0 0.00 0.00 2,500.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
2,600.0 0.00 0.00 2,600.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
2,700.0 0.00 0.00 2,700.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00

2,800.0 0.00 0.00 2,800.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
2,900.0 0.00 0.00 2,900.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
3,000.0 0.00 0.00 3,000.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
3,100.0 0.00 0.00 3,100.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
3,200.0 0.00 0.00 3,200.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00

3,300.0 0.00 0.00 3,300.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
3,400.0 0.00 0.00 3,400.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
3,500.0 0.00 0.00 3,500.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
3,600.0 0.00 0.00 3,600.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
3,700.0 0.00 0.00 3,700.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00

3,800.0 0.00 0.00 3,800.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
3,900.0 0.00 0.00 3,900.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
3,956.0 0.00 0.00 3,956.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00

Base Salt/Tansill
4,000.0 0.00 0.00 4,000.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
4,100.0 0.00 0.00 4,100.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00

4,200.0 0.00 0.00 4,200.0 0.0 0.000.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
Start Build 2.00

4,265.0 1.30 99.40 4,265.0 -0.1 2.00-0.1 0.7 2.00 0.00
Yates

4,300.0 2.00 99.40 4,300.0 -0.3 2.00-0.3 1.7 2.00 0.00
4,400.0 4.00 99.40 4,399.8 -1.2 2.00-1.1 6.9 2.00 0.00
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Planning Report

Well BJ Frazier State #110HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db
KB @ 3511.5usftTVD Reference:Matador Production CompanyCompany:

KB @ 3511.5usftMD Reference:Antelope RidgeProject:
GridNorth Reference:BJ FrazierSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:BJ Frazier State #110HWell:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:
State Plan #1Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section
(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

4,500.0 6.00 99.40 4,499.5 -2.7 2.00-2.6 15.5 2.00 0.00

4,542.1 6.84 99.40 4,541.3 -3.5 2.00-3.3 20.1 2.00 0.00
Start 3908.5 hold at 4542.1 MD

4,600.0 6.84 99.40 4,598.8 -4.7 0.00-4.5 26.9 0.00 0.00
4,700.0 6.84 99.40 4,698.1 -6.7 0.00-6.4 38.7 0.00 0.00
4,706.5 6.84 99.40 4,704.5 -6.9 0.00-6.5 39.4 0.00 0.00

Capitan
4,800.0 6.84 99.40 4,797.4 -8.8 0.00-8.4 50.4 0.00 0.00

4,900.0 6.84 99.40 4,896.6 -10.8 0.00-10.3 62.2 0.00 0.00
5,000.0 6.84 99.40 4,995.9 -12.9 0.00-12.2 73.9 0.00 0.00
5,100.0 6.84 99.40 5,095.2 -14.9 0.00-14.2 85.7 0.00 0.00
5,200.0 6.84 99.40 5,194.5 -16.9 0.00-16.1 97.5 0.00 0.00
5,300.0 6.84 99.40 5,293.8 -19.0 0.00-18.1 109.2 0.00 0.00

5,400.0 6.84 99.40 5,393.1 -21.0 0.00-20.0 121.0 0.00 0.00
5,451.3 6.84 99.40 5,444.0 -22.1 0.00-21.0 127.0 0.00 0.00

G26: Bell Cyn.
5,500.0 6.84 99.40 5,492.4 -23.1 0.00-22.0 132.7 0.00 0.00
5,600.0 6.84 99.40 5,591.7 -25.1 0.00-23.9 144.5 0.00 0.00
5,700.0 6.84 99.40 5,690.9 -27.2 0.00-25.9 156.2 0.00 0.00

5,800.0 6.84 99.40 5,790.2 -29.2 0.00-27.8 168.0 0.00 0.00
5,900.0 6.84 99.40 5,889.5 -31.2 0.00-29.8 179.7 0.00 0.00
5,999.2 6.84 99.40 5,988.0 -33.3 0.00-31.7 191.4 0.00 0.00

G13: Cherry Cyn.
6,000.0 6.84 99.40 5,988.8 -33.3 0.00-31.7 191.5 0.00 0.00
6,100.0 6.84 99.40 6,088.1 -35.3 0.00-33.7 203.2 0.00 0.00

6,200.0 6.84 99.40 6,187.4 -37.4 0.00-35.6 215.0 0.00 0.00
6,300.0 6.84 99.40 6,286.7 -39.4 0.00-37.6 226.7 0.00 0.00
6,400.0 6.84 99.40 6,386.0 -41.5 0.00-39.5 238.5 0.00 0.00
6,500.0 6.84 99.40 6,485.2 -43.5 0.00-41.4 250.2 0.00 0.00
6,600.0 6.84 99.40 6,584.5 -45.5 0.00-43.4 262.0 0.00 0.00

6,700.0 6.84 99.40 6,683.8 -47.6 0.00-45.3 273.7 0.00 0.00
6,800.0 6.84 99.40 6,783.1 -49.6 0.00-47.3 285.5 0.00 0.00
6,900.0 6.84 99.40 6,882.4 -51.7 0.00-49.2 297.3 0.00 0.00
7,000.0 6.84 99.40 6,981.7 -53.7 0.00-51.2 309.0 0.00 0.00
7,100.0 6.84 99.40 7,081.0 -55.8 0.00-53.1 320.8 0.00 0.00

7,200.0 6.84 99.40 7,180.3 -57.8 0.00-55.1 332.5 0.00 0.00
7,300.0 6.84 99.40 7,279.5 -59.8 0.00-57.0 344.3 0.00 0.00
7,340.2 6.84 99.40 7,319.5 -60.7 0.00-57.8 349.0 0.00 0.00

G7: Brushy Cyn.
7,400.0 6.84 99.40 7,378.8 -61.9 0.00-59.0 356.0 0.00 0.00
7,500.0 6.84 99.40 7,478.1 -63.9 0.00-60.9 367.8 0.00 0.00

7,600.0 6.84 99.40 7,577.4 -66.0 0.00-62.9 379.5 0.00 0.00
7,700.0 6.84 99.40 7,676.7 -68.0 0.00-64.8 391.3 0.00 0.00
7,800.0 6.84 99.40 7,776.0 -70.1 0.00-66.8 403.0 0.00 0.00
7,900.0 6.84 99.40 7,875.3 -72.1 0.00-68.7 414.8 0.00 0.00
8,000.0 6.84 99.40 7,974.6 -74.1 0.00-70.6 426.5 0.00 0.00

8,100.0 6.84 99.40 8,073.8 -76.2 0.00-72.6 438.3 0.00 0.00
8,200.0 6.84 99.40 8,173.1 -78.2 0.00-74.5 450.0 0.00 0.00
8,300.0 6.84 99.40 8,272.4 -80.3 0.00-76.5 461.8 0.00 0.00
8,400.0 6.84 99.40 8,371.7 -82.3 0.00-78.4 473.6 0.00 0.00
8,450.6 6.84 99.40 8,421.9 -83.3 0.00-79.4 479.5 0.00 0.00

Start Drop -1.50

8,493.9 6.19 99.40 8,465.0 -84.2 1.50-80.2 484.3 -1.50 0.00
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Planning Report

Well BJ Frazier State #110HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db
KB @ 3511.5usftTVD Reference:Matador Production CompanyCompany:

KB @ 3511.5usftMD Reference:Antelope RidgeProject:
GridNorth Reference:BJ FrazierSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:BJ Frazier State #110HWell:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:
State Plan #1Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section
(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

G4: BSGL (CS9)
8,500.0 6.10 99.40 8,471.0 -84.3 1.50-80.3 485.0 -1.50 0.00
8,600.0 4.60 99.40 8,570.6 -85.9 1.50-81.8 494.2 -1.50 0.00
8,700.0 3.10 99.40 8,670.4 -87.1 1.50-82.9 500.8 -1.50 0.00
8,800.0 1.60 99.40 8,770.3 -87.8 1.50-83.6 504.9 -1.50 0.00

8,891.7 0.23 99.40 8,862.0 -88.0 1.50-83.9 506.3 -1.50 0.00
L6.3: Avalon Carb

8,900.0 0.10 99.40 8,870.3 -88.0 1.50-83.9 506.3 -1.50 0.00
8,906.7 0.00 0.00 8,877.0 -88.0 1.50-83.9 506.3 -1.50 -1,476.90

Start Build 10.00 - KOP - BJ Frazier State #110H
9,000.0 9.33 3.43 8,969.9 -80.5 10.00-76.3 506.8 10.00 3.68
9,100.0 19.33 3.43 9,066.6 -55.8 10.00-51.6 508.3 10.00 0.00

9,148.1 24.14 3.43 9,111.3 -38.0 10.00-33.9 509.3 10.00 0.00
FTP - BJ Frazier State #110H

9,200.0 29.33 3.43 9,157.6 -14.8 10.00-10.6 510.7 10.00 0.00
9,300.0 39.33 3.43 9,240.1 41.4 10.0045.7 514.1 10.00 0.00
9,400.0 49.33 3.43 9,311.6 111.1 10.00115.3 518.3 10.00 0.00
9,500.0 59.33 3.43 9,369.8 192.0 10.00196.3 523.1 10.00 0.00

9,600.0 69.33 3.43 9,413.1 281.8 10.00286.2 528.5 10.00 0.00
9,640.5 73.37 3.43 9,426.0 320.0 10.00324.4 530.8 10.00 0.00

L5.1: FBSG
9,700.0 79.33 3.43 9,440.0 377.8 10.00382.1 534.3 10.00 0.00
9,800.0 89.33 3.43 9,449.9 476.9 10.00481.4 540.2 10.00 0.00
9,806.7 90.00 3.43 9,450.0 483.6 10.00488.1 540.6 10.00 0.00

Start DLS 0.14 TFO -90.01

9,900.0 90.00 3.30 9,450.0 576.7 0.14581.2 546.1 0.00 -0.14
10,000.0 90.00 3.16 9,450.0 676.5 0.14681.0 551.7 0.00 -0.14
10,100.0 90.00 3.02 9,450.0 776.3 0.14780.9 557.1 0.00 -0.14
10,200.0 90.00 2.88 9,450.0 876.1 0.14880.7 562.3 0.00 -0.14
10,300.0 90.00 2.74 9,450.0 975.9 0.14980.6 567.2 0.00 -0.14

10,400.0 90.00 2.60 9,450.0 1,075.8 0.141,080.5 571.8 0.00 -0.14
10,500.0 90.00 2.46 9,450.0 1,175.6 0.141,180.4 576.2 0.00 -0.14
10,600.0 90.00 2.32 9,450.0 1,275.5 0.141,280.3 580.4 0.00 -0.14
10,700.0 90.00 2.18 9,450.0 1,375.4 0.141,380.3 584.3 0.00 -0.14
10,800.0 90.00 2.04 9,450.0 1,475.3 0.141,480.2 588.0 0.00 -0.14

10,900.0 90.00 1.90 9,450.0 1,575.2 0.141,580.1 591.4 0.00 -0.14
11,000.0 90.00 1.76 9,450.0 1,675.1 0.141,680.1 594.6 0.00 -0.14
11,100.0 90.00 1.62 9,450.0 1,775.1 0.141,780.0 597.6 0.00 -0.14
11,200.0 90.00 1.48 9,450.0 1,875.0 0.141,880.0 600.3 0.00 -0.14
11,300.0 90.00 1.34 9,450.0 1,975.0 0.141,980.0 602.8 0.00 -0.14

11,400.0 90.00 1.20 9,450.0 2,074.9 0.142,079.9 605.0 0.00 -0.14
11,500.0 90.00 1.06 9,450.0 2,174.9 0.142,179.9 607.0 0.00 -0.14
11,600.0 90.00 0.92 9,450.0 2,274.8 0.142,279.9 608.7 0.00 -0.14
11,700.0 90.00 0.78 9,450.0 2,374.8 0.142,379.9 610.2 0.00 -0.14
11,800.0 90.00 0.64 9,450.0 2,474.8 0.142,479.9 611.4 0.00 -0.14

11,900.0 90.00 0.50 9,450.0 2,574.8 0.142,579.9 612.4 0.00 -0.14
12,000.0 90.00 0.36 9,450.0 2,674.8 0.142,679.9 613.2 0.00 -0.14
12,100.0 90.00 0.22 9,450.0 2,774.7 0.142,779.9 613.7 0.00 -0.14
12,200.0 90.00 0.08 9,450.0 2,874.7 0.142,879.9 613.9 0.00 -0.14
12,300.0 90.00 359.94 9,450.0 2,974.7 0.142,979.9 613.9 0.00 -0.14

12,400.0 90.00 359.80 9,450.0 3,074.7 0.143,079.9 613.7 0.00 -0.14
12,500.0 90.00 359.66 9,450.0 3,174.7 0.143,179.9 613.3 0.00 -0.14
12,594.6 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 3,269.4 0.143,274.5 612.6 0.00 -0.14
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Planning Report

Well BJ Frazier State #110HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db
KB @ 3511.5usftTVD Reference:Matador Production CompanyCompany:

KB @ 3511.5usftMD Reference:Antelope RidgeProject:
GridNorth Reference:BJ FrazierSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:BJ Frazier State #110HWell:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:
State Plan #1Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section
(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

Start 1125.7 hold at 12594.6 MD
12,600.0 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 3,274.7 0.003,279.9 612.5 0.00 0.00
12,700.0 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 3,374.7 0.003,379.9 611.7 0.00 0.00

12,800.0 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 3,474.7 0.003,479.9 610.9 0.00 0.00
12,900.0 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 3,574.7 0.003,579.9 610.1 0.00 0.00
13,000.0 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 3,674.7 0.003,679.9 609.3 0.00 0.00
13,100.0 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 3,774.7 0.003,779.9 608.4 0.00 0.00
13,200.0 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 3,874.7 0.003,879.9 607.6 0.00 0.00

13,300.0 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 3,974.7 0.003,979.8 606.8 0.00 0.00
13,400.0 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 4,074.7 0.004,079.8 606.0 0.00 0.00
13,500.0 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 4,174.7 0.004,179.8 605.1 0.00 0.00
13,600.0 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 4,274.7 0.004,279.8 604.3 0.00 0.00
13,700.0 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 4,374.7 0.004,379.8 603.5 0.00 0.00

13,720.3 90.00 359.53 9,450.0 4,395.0 0.004,400.1 603.3 0.00 0.00
Start DLS 8.70 TFO 90.00 - DP1 - BJ Frazier State #110H
13,800.0 90.00 6.46 9,450.0 4,474.5 8.704,479.7 607.5 0.00 8.70
13,900.0 90.00 15.16 9,450.0 4,572.5 8.704,577.8 626.2 0.00 8.70
14,000.0 90.00 23.86 9,450.0 4,666.4 8.704,672.0 659.6 0.00 8.70
14,100.0 90.00 32.56 9,450.0 4,754.1 8.704,760.0 706.8 0.00 8.70

14,200.0 90.00 41.26 9,450.0 4,833.4 8.704,839.9 766.8 0.00 8.70
14,297.5 90.00 49.74 9,450.0 4,901.1 8.704,908.1 836.3 0.00 8.70

NPZ1 - BJ Frazier State #110H
14,300.0 90.00 49.96 9,450.0 4,902.7 8.704,909.8 838.2 0.00 8.70
14,400.0 90.00 58.66 9,450.0 4,960.4 8.704,968.1 919.4 0.00 8.70
14,500.0 90.00 67.36 9,450.0 5,005.0 8.705,013.4 1,008.4 0.00 8.70

14,600.0 90.00 76.06 9,450.0 5,035.5 8.705,044.8 1,103.2 0.00 8.70
14,700.0 90.00 84.76 9,450.0 5,051.4 8.705,061.4 1,201.8 0.00 8.70
14,756.7 90.00 89.69 9,450.0 5,053.6 8.705,064.1 1,258.3 0.00 8.70

Start DLS 8.66 TFO 90.00 - Apex - BJ Frazier State #110H
14,800.0 90.00 93.44 9,450.0 5,052.1 8.665,063.0 1,301.6 0.00 8.66
14,900.0 90.00 102.11 9,450.0 5,037.8 8.665,049.4 1,400.6 0.00 8.66

15,000.0 90.00 110.77 9,450.0 5,008.7 8.665,021.2 1,496.5 0.00 8.66
15,100.0 90.00 119.43 9,450.0 4,965.6 8.664,978.8 1,586.9 0.00 8.66
15,200.0 90.00 128.09 9,450.0 4,909.4 8.664,923.3 1,670.0 0.00 8.66
15,214.6 90.00 129.36 9,450.0 4,900.2 8.664,914.1 1,681.4 0.00 8.66

NPZ2 - BJ Frazier State #110H
15,300.0 90.00 136.75 9,450.0 4,841.4 8.664,855.9 1,743.7 0.00 8.66

15,400.0 90.00 145.42 9,450.0 4,763.2 8.664,778.1 1,806.5 0.00 8.66
15,500.0 90.00 154.08 9,450.0 4,676.5 8.664,691.8 1,856.8 0.00 8.66
15,600.0 90.00 162.74 9,450.0 4,583.3 8.664,599.0 1,893.6 0.00 8.66
15,700.0 90.00 171.40 9,450.0 4,485.7 8.664,501.6 1,915.9 0.00 8.66
15,792.8 90.00 179.44 9,450.0 4,393.2 8.664,409.1 1,923.3 0.00 8.66

Start DLS 2.00 TFO 89.37 - DP2 - BJ Frazier State #110H

15,797.2 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 4,388.9 2.004,404.8 1,923.4 0.02 2.00
Start 4417.2 hold at 15797.2 MD
15,800.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 4,386.0 0.004,402.0 1,923.4 0.00 0.00
15,900.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 4,286.0 0.004,302.0 1,924.2 0.00 0.00
16,000.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 4,186.0 0.004,202.0 1,925.0 0.00 0.00
16,100.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 4,086.0 0.004,102.0 1,925.9 0.00 0.00

16,200.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 3,986.0 0.004,002.0 1,926.7 0.00 0.00
16,300.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 3,886.0 0.003,902.0 1,927.5 0.00 0.00
16,400.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 3,786.0 0.003,802.0 1,928.3 0.00 0.00
16,500.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 3,686.0 0.003,702.0 1,929.1 0.00 0.00
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Planning Report

Well BJ Frazier State #110HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db
KB @ 3511.5usftTVD Reference:Matador Production CompanyCompany:

KB @ 3511.5usftMD Reference:Antelope RidgeProject:
GridNorth Reference:BJ FrazierSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:BJ Frazier State #110HWell:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:
State Plan #1Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section
(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

16,600.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 3,586.0 0.003,602.0 1,930.0 0.00 0.00

16,700.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 3,486.0 0.003,502.0 1,930.8 0.00 0.00
16,800.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 3,386.0 0.003,402.0 1,931.6 0.00 0.00
16,900.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 3,286.0 0.003,302.0 1,932.4 0.00 0.00
17,000.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 3,186.0 0.003,202.0 1,933.2 0.00 0.00
17,100.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 3,086.0 0.003,102.0 1,934.1 0.00 0.00

17,200.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 2,986.0 0.003,002.0 1,934.9 0.00 0.00
17,300.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 2,886.0 0.002,902.0 1,935.7 0.00 0.00
17,400.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 2,786.0 0.002,802.0 1,936.5 0.00 0.00
17,500.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 2,686.0 0.002,702.0 1,937.3 0.00 0.00
17,600.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 2,586.0 0.002,602.0 1,938.2 0.00 0.00

17,700.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 2,486.0 0.002,502.0 1,939.0 0.00 0.00
17,800.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 2,386.0 0.002,402.0 1,939.8 0.00 0.00
17,900.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 2,286.0 0.002,302.0 1,940.6 0.00 0.00
18,000.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 2,186.0 0.002,202.0 1,941.4 0.00 0.00
18,100.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 2,086.0 0.002,102.0 1,942.3 0.00 0.00

18,200.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 1,986.0 0.002,002.0 1,943.1 0.00 0.00
18,300.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 1,886.0 0.001,902.0 1,943.9 0.00 0.00
18,400.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 1,786.0 0.001,802.0 1,944.7 0.00 0.00
18,500.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 1,686.0 0.001,702.0 1,945.5 0.00 0.00
18,600.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 1,586.0 0.001,602.0 1,946.4 0.00 0.00

18,700.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 1,486.0 0.001,502.0 1,947.2 0.00 0.00
18,800.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 1,386.0 0.001,402.1 1,948.0 0.00 0.00
18,900.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 1,286.0 0.001,302.1 1,948.8 0.00 0.00
19,000.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 1,186.0 0.001,202.1 1,949.6 0.00 0.00
19,100.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 1,086.0 0.001,102.1 1,950.5 0.00 0.00

19,200.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 986.0 0.001,002.1 1,951.3 0.00 0.00
19,300.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 886.0 0.00902.1 1,952.1 0.00 0.00
19,400.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 786.0 0.00802.1 1,952.9 0.00 0.00
19,500.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 686.0 0.00702.1 1,953.7 0.00 0.00
19,600.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 586.0 0.00602.1 1,954.6 0.00 0.00

19,700.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 486.0 0.00502.1 1,955.4 0.00 0.00
19,800.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 386.0 0.00402.1 1,956.2 0.00 0.00
19,900.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 286.0 0.00302.1 1,957.0 0.00 0.00
20,000.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 186.0 0.00202.1 1,957.8 0.00 0.00
20,100.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 86.0 0.00102.1 1,958.7 0.00 0.00

20,200.0 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 -14.0 0.002.1 1,959.5 0.00 0.00
20,214.3 90.00 179.53 9,450.0 -28.3 0.00-12.2 1,959.6 0.00 0.00

TD at 20214.3 - BHL - BJ Frazier State #110H
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Planning Report

Well BJ Frazier State #110HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db
KB @ 3511.5usftTVD Reference:Matador Production CompanyCompany:

KB @ 3511.5usftMD Reference:Antelope RidgeProject:
GridNorth Reference:BJ FrazierSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:BJ Frazier State #110HWell:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:
State Plan #1Design:

Target Name
     - hit/miss target
     - Shape

TVD
(usft)

Northing
(usft)

Easting
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Design Targets

LongitudeLatitude

Dip Angle
(°)

Dip Dir.
(°)

KOP - BJ Frazier State #110H 8,877.0 457,526.00 810,900.00-83.9 506.30.00 0.00 32° 15' 13.870 N 103° 19' 39.557 W
- plan hits target center
- Point

FTP - BJ Frazier State #110H 9,111.3 457,576.00 810,902.99-33.9 509.30.00 0.00 32° 15' 14.364 N 103° 19' 39.517 W
- plan hits target center
- Point

BHL - BJ Frazier State #110H 9,450.0 457,597.61 812,353.27-12.2 1,959.60.00 0.00 32° 15' 14.444 N 103° 19' 22.628 W
- plan hits target center
- Point

NPZ1 - BJ Frazier State #110H 9,450.0 462,518.00 811,229.954,908.1 836.30.00 0.00 32° 16' 3.234 N 103° 19' 35.170 W
- plan hits target center
- Point

DP2 - BJ Frazier State #110H 9,450.0 462,019.00 812,317.004,409.1 1,923.30.00 0.00 32° 15' 58.196 N 103° 19' 22.566 W
- plan hits target center
- Point

Apex - BJ Frazier State #110H 9,450.0 462,674.00 811,652.005,064.1 1,258.30.00 0.00 32° 16' 4.739 N 103° 19' 30.238 W
- plan hits target center
- Point

DP1 - BJ Frazier State #110H 9,450.0 462,010.00 810,997.004,400.1 603.30.00 0.00 32° 15' 58.229 N 103° 19' 37.938 W
- plan hits target center
- Point

NPZ2 - BJ Frazier State #110H 9,450.0 462,524.00 812,075.044,914.1 1,681.40.00 0.00 32° 16' 3.215 N 103° 19' 25.328 W
- plan hits target center
- Point

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

Dip
Direction

(°)Name Lithology
Dip
(°)

Formations

1,911.5 Rustler1,911.5
2,282.0 Salado2,282.0
3,956.0 Base Salt/Tansill3,956.0
4,265.0 Yates4,265.0
4,706.5 Capitan4,704.5
5,451.3 G26: Bell Cyn.5,444.0
5,999.2 G13: Cherry Cyn.5,988.0
7,340.2 G7: Brushy Cyn.7,319.5
8,493.9 G4: BSGL (CS9)8,465.0
8,891.7 L6.3: Avalon Carb8,862.0
9,640.5 L5.1: FBSG9,426.0
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Planning Report

Well BJ Frazier State #110HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db
KB @ 3511.5usftTVD Reference:Matador Production CompanyCompany:

KB @ 3511.5usftMD Reference:Antelope RidgeProject:
GridNorth Reference:BJ FrazierSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:BJ Frazier State #110HWell:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:
State Plan #1Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

Local Coordinates

Comment

Plan Annotations

4,200.0 4,200.0 0.0 0.0 Start Build 2.00
4,542.1 4,541.3 -3.3 20.1 Start 3908.5 hold at 4542.1 MD
8,450.6 8,421.9 -79.4 479.5 Start Drop -1.50
8,906.7 8,877.0 -83.9 506.3 Start Build 10.00
9,806.7 9,450.0 488.1 540.6 Start DLS 0.14 TFO -90.01

12,594.6 9,450.0 3,274.5 612.6 Start 1125.7 hold at 12594.6 MD
13,720.3 9,450.0 4,400.1 603.3 Start DLS 8.70 TFO 90.00
14,756.7 9,450.0 5,064.1 1,258.3 Start DLS 8.66 TFO 90.00
15,792.8 9,450.0 4,409.1 1,923.3 Start DLS 2.00 TFO 89.37
15,797.2 9,450.0 4,404.8 1,923.4 Start 4417.2 hold at 15797.2 MD
20,214.3 9,450.0 -12.2 1,959.6 TD at 20214.3
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Well Name: BJ Frazier State #110H
STRING FLUID TYPE HOLE SZ CSG SZ CSG GRADE CSG WT DEPTH SET TOP CSG TTL SX CEMENT EST TOC

SURF FRESH WTR 17.5 13.375 J-55 54.50 1947 0 1229 0
INT 1 Brine 12.25 9.625 J-55 40.00 5688 0 1621 0
PROD OBM/Cut Brine 8.75/6.75 5.5 P-110 20.00 20215 0 1918 5488

ADDITIONAL INFO FOR CSG/CMT PROGRAM (Optional)
Option to drill surface hole with surface setting rig. Option to cement surface casing offline

Option to run DV tool and Packer.
Option to drill 7.875" production hole.


